

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 18 of 2025

Date of Order: 28.05.2025

Smti. Nonickha D. Momin & 6 Ors. **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA.
Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.

Ms. G. Ch. Marak, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.6 has been taken and the notice was issued accordingly.

The related office note indicates that service report on behalf Respondent No.6 is yet to be received. There is also no report in support of service of notice upon the respondent No.5.

As prayed for by the petitioner, further two weeks' time is granted to verify the status of service in respect of the respondents No.5 & 6 and for filing an affidavit to that effect.

List this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.05.2025
"Biswarup PS"