

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.18 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.07.2025

Smti. Nonickha D. Momin & 6 ors Vs. State of Meghalaya & 5 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl.Sr.GA
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.Sr.GA

The office note dated 30.06.2025 indicates that notice upon the respondent No.6 has returned unserved with a note that the addressee was not found.

The petitioner shall verify the address of the respondent No.6 and take fresh steps for service within one week.

Lis this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"