

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cr1.Petn. No. 18 of 2025

Date of order: 11.03.2026

Nonickha D. Momin & ors vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP
Mr H. Kharmih, Addl PP

Stand over to **23rd March, 2026**, in order to enable the
respondent Nos. 5 and 6 to appear through VC.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"